Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Of the U.S. Patent PATENTS (Trademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ale	хапс	ігіа, VA 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. 154100		
		ecord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	A. Name and address of receiving party:		
		[1] Yasunori SAOTOME [2] Kenji AMIYA	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY 2-1-1, KATAHIRA, AOBA-KU, SENDAI-SHI,		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MIYAGI 980-8577 JAPAN		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: [1] August 21, 2012; [2] August 17, 2012			
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/574,498	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
	C.	Title of Application: METALLIC GLASS FASTEN	ING SCREW		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	une: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Αċ	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. .		
9.	To it	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document. Les A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 a K. Verryt, Registration No. 68,370	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 12, 2012		

PATENT REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

	Lusert	(1)	V	m			
	THECT	(1)	Yasunori SAOTOME	(2)	Kenji AMTYA		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		uic un	sideration of the sum of one dolla densigned, the receipt and sufficient and hereby does assign, transfer	ency of which are h	e good and valuable consi earthy acknowledged, care	deration paid to each of th undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY		•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 2-1-1, Katahira, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi Miyagi 980-8577 Japan				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	inventi	paster designated as the Assignee, the right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for parastic, international, confirmation, international, confirmation, reissues and recamination METALLIC GLASS FASTEN	United States of A tent including any a substitute and re- certificates that ma	merica as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-p issue amplication(s), and a	J.S.C. §100, in the rovinional, divisional,	
	Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No. 154100				
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an applicati	on for palent in the Unite	d States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	***************************************	no mantal or				
	of Application	(12)	On .				
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/574,49	98		
•	Identification for		September 12, 2012	,			
pplicat uch inte	2) Each undersigned agre- ion or patents for the invent effective.	es to execute connection es to execution and to execute es	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conneccoperate with the Assignee in e	ction with any app ats as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible	may deem necessary, reference which may be do in obtaining evidence ar	celared concerning any	
applications of the control of the c	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in (2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent exference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a great of a valid Unit of Each undersigned authors are great to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here at the third assigned in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here at the third assignment is the content of the entire interest that this assignment is the content of the entire interest that this assignment is the content of the entire interest that this assignment is the content of the entire interest that this assignment is the content of the entire interest that the entire interest the entire interest that the entire interest	es to execu- connection es to execu- con and to es to execu- con al Couve- es to perfei- tied States orizes and g from said st herein as inding on A by grants the	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in connecessary in connecessary in connecessary in the Assignee in earth all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industrial man all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner's heirs, such assigner and Assigner's heirs, such as firm of Ollier & Represent	ction with any app its as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act w il Property or simily be necessary to ce U.S. Patent and ace, as Assignee of pied, and will not a cocessors, assigns	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has agreements, obtain, maintain or confidence and off the entire interest, and concert or the representatives, and logal representatives.	declared concerning my ad going forward with an connection with can by resistue or ther issuing authorities sovenants that he has i) in conflict herewith,	
applications of the control of the c	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent effective. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the International agree of the each undersigned anti- 5) Each undersigned anti- any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is binoundersigned herelation that may be necessary ion of this document.	tes to execution and to the sto execution and to the sto executional Converses to perform the States or test and the states are the states and the states are the states ar	the all papers necessary in comes with such applications and patent all papers necessary in conneccoperate with the Assignee in each cooperate with the Assignee in eater all papers and documents and exticon for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigner supplication(s) to the said Assigner, and that he has not execusing and Assignor's heirs, such firm of Olife & Berridge, le in order to comply with the re-	ction with any app nts as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act w il Property or simili- y be necessary to a ce. as Assigned of pued, and will not eccessors, assigns a PLC the power to it les of the United S	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it are agreements. Obtain, maintain or confustrademark Office and office and office the entire interest, and concerned, any agreement(s and logal representatives, necet on this assignment of the Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark.	declared concerning my ad going forward with an connection with can by resistue or ther issuing authorities sovenants that he has it in conflict herewith,	
pplications of the second of t	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in (2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent criterence. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoracy and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is est that this assignment is of) Each undersigned hore attention that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execu- connection es to execu- con and to es to execu- con al Couve- es to perfor- ited States orizes and g from said st herein as inding on A by grants the or desirable	the all papers necessary in comes with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conneceoperate with the Assignee in edite all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not execussigned, and that he has not execussigned, and that he has not execusing and Assignor's heirs, such firm of Oliff & Berridge, le in order to comply with the number signed.	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or similarly be necessary to be U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of Ued, and will not eccessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Sposite the undersity	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has agreements, obtain, maintain or confustrademark Office and office entire interest, and conceute, any agreement(s and legal representatives, ascrt on this assignment states Patent and Trademark).	declared concerning my and going forward with an connection with can by ressue or ther issuing authorities sovenants that he has to in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for	
pplications of lains of issue and agreed agr	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent enfertness. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hord attention that may be necessary ion of this document. Aug. 24 20 (tes to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution and Courve to perfect the States orizes and a from said at herein as inding on A by grants the or desirable or desirable the said of the said	the all papers necessary in comes with such applications and patter and papers necessary in connecessary in an all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industrial man all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner's heirs, such assigner and Assigner's heirs, such as firm of Olife & Berridge, he in order to comply with the number of the date(s) op-	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simility be necessary to be U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of the died, and will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity (Q.S. W. C.)	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has a greenents, obtain, maintain or confinition of the entire interest, and of the entire interest, and concerne, any agreement, and legal representatives, necet on this assignment states Patent and Trademinates Patent	declared concerning my ad going forward with an connection with an by ressue or ther issuing authorities evenants that he has it in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for	
pplication into	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in (2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent criterence. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoracy and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is est that this assignment is of) Each undersigned hore attention that may be necessary ion of this document.	tes to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution and Courve to perfect the States orizes and a from said at herein as inding on A by grants the or desirable or desirable the said of the said	the all papers necessary in comes with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conneceoperate with the Assignee in edite all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not execussigned, and that he has not execussigned, and that he has not execusing and Assignor's heirs, such firm of Oliff & Berridge, le in order to comply with the number signed.	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simility be necessary to be U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of the died, and will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity (Q.S. W. C.)	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has agreements, obtain, maintain or confustrademark Office and office entire interest, and conceute, any agreement(s and legal representatives, ascrt on this assignment states Patent and Trademark).	declared concerning my ad going forward with an connection with an by reissue or ther issuing authorities covenants that he has be in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)	
pplication into interest into interest into interest into interest interest into interest interest into interest interes	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent enfertness. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hord attention that may be necessary ion of this document. Aug. 24 20 (tes to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution and Courve to perfect the States orizes and a from said at herein as inding on A by grants the or desirable or desirable the said of the said	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conne cooperate with the Assignee in e the all papers and documents and exticm for Protection of Industria that all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign esigned, and that he has not execuses assigned and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of Oliff & Berridge, le in order to comply with the ru madersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simility be necessary to be U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of the died, and will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity (Q.S. W. C.)	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has a greenents, obtain, maintain or confinition of the entire interest, and of the entire interest, and concerne, any agreement, and legal representatives, necet on this assignment states Patent and Trademinates Patent	declared concerning my ad going forward with an connection with an by reissue or ther issuing authorities covenants that he has b) in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
pplication in the property of	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent enfertness. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hord attention that may be necessary ion of this document. Aug. 24 20 (tes to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to execution and Courve ess to perform said at herein sainding on A by grants the or desirable establishment of the establishment es	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- tite all papers and documents and the all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- assignor and Assignor's heirs, so the firm of Oliff & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the re- madersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simility be necessary to be U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of the died, and will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity (Q.S. W. C.)	may deem necessary, afference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it has a greenents, obtain, maintain or confinition of the entire interest, and of the entire interest, and concerne, any agreements and legal representatives, necet on this assignment states Patent and Tradeministic patents.	declared concerning any of going forward with an connection with an by reissue or their issuing authorities covenants that he has co	
pplication into interest into interest into interest inte	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of this document. Aug. 21. 20.	tes to execution and to execution and to execution and to execution and Courve ex to perfect field States corizes and its fremma said at herein as inding on A by grants it or desirable execution and the execution are desirable execution.	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- the all papers and documents and extremely appers and documents and extremely appears and documents and patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- existing and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of Oliff & Berridge, le in order to comply with the ru number igneture Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any app ats as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will perform any act will property or simily y be necessary to c e U.S. Patent and acc, as Assigned of pied, and will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United S	may deem necessary, reference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it are agreements, obtain, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, and of the entire interest, and legal representatives, insert on this assignment it its Patent and Trademittees Patent and T	declared concerning any of going forward with an connection with an by reissue or the rissuing authorities covenants that he has so in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
pplicate uch into into into into into into into into	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent effective. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation agreemation a grant of a valid Unity of Each undersigned agreemation agreemation agreemation agreemation agreemation and all patents resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned here attend that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest of the entire interest of this document.	tes to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to perform said street such as therein as inding on A by grants the or desirable ted by the	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pater the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- the all papers and documents and extice for Protection of Industria the all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- assigned and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of Oliff & Berridge, le in order to comply with the ru madersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ince, as Assigned of the d. and will not occessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity of the United Supposite the undersity (QSuWord)	may deem necessary. Inference which may be do in obtaining evidence ar which may be necessary if that agreements. Indemark Office and off the entire interest, and concecute, any agreements ind legal representatives. Insert on this assignment itates Patent and Trademark igned name(s).	declared concerning any and going forward with an connection with an econnection with the result of	
pplicate uch into laims o rexamile rissue all right agree condate ate ate ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in (2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the inventerference. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authorizing and all patents resulting any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20,	tes to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to perform said street such as therein as inding on A by grants the or desirable ted by the	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pates the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- tite all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industria tite all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industria tite all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industria tite all papers and documents and patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of th application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- sasignor and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of Olliff & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the ru undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any apputs as the Assigned ction with any intervery way possible perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ince, as Assigned of the d. and will not occessors, assigns a PLC the power to it less of the United Supposite the undersity of the United Supposite the undersity (QSuWord)	may deem necessary, reference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it are agreements, obtain, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, maintain or confirmation, and of the entire interest, and legal representatives, insert on this assignment it its Patent and Trademittees Patent and T	declared concerning any of going forward with an connection with an econnection with the base of the rissuing authorities covenants that he has so in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
pplicate uch into laims o sexamil o issue a la la laims o issue a la la laims o issue a la la laims o issue a la laims o issue a laims o issue a la laims o issue a laim	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent enfertness. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hordation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest of the entire interest	tes to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to execution and Courve ess to perform the est to execution and Courve ess to perform said at herein saiding on A by grants the or desirable est to execution and the est	the all papers necessary in come with such applications and pates the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- the all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industria tra all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of th application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- ssigned, and that he has not exec- ssigned, and that he has not exec- ssigned, and that he has not exec- ssigned and Assignor's heirs, su he firm of Oliff & Berridge, he in order to comply with the ru nadersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	ction with any app to as the Assigned to as the Assigned to any intervery way possible perform any act w il Property or simily be necessary to e e. U.S. Patent and inc. as Assigned of whed, and will not e ceessors assigns a PLC the power to i les of the United S posite the undersi (Q.S. involved	may deem necessary, arference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it are agreements, obtain, maintain or confinition of confinition of the entire interest, and conceute, any agreementatives, and legal representatives, insert on this assignment of the patent and Trademistates Patent and Trade	declared concerning any of going forward with an connection with an econnection with the base of the rissuing authorities covenants that he has so in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
pplicate uch into laims o sexamil o issue a la la laims o issue a la la laims o issue a la la laims o issue a la laims o issue a laims o issue a la laims o issue a laim	1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invent enfertness. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hordation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest of the entire interest	tes to execution and to ess to execution and to ess to execution and Courve ess to perform the est to execution and Courve ess to perform said at herein saiding on A by grants the or desirable est to execution and the est	de all papers necessary in come with such applications and pates with such applications and pates the all papers necessary in conne- cooperate with the Assignee in e- the all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and attention for Protection of Industria tra all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of th application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not exec- ssigned, and that he has not exec- ssigned, and that he has not exec- ssigned and Assignor's heirs, su he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, he in order to comply with the ru nadersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any app to as the Assigned to as the Assigned to any intervery way possible perform any act w il Property or simily be necessary to e e. U.S. Patent and inc. as Assigned of whed, and will not e ceessors assigns a PLC the power to i les of the United S posite the undersi (Q.S. involved	may deem necessary, arference which may be do in obtaining evidence are which may be necessary it are agreements, obtain, maintain or confinition of confinition of the entire interest, and conceute, any agreementatives, and legal representatives, insert on this assignment of the patent and Trademistates Patent and Trade	declared concerning any of going forward with an connection with an econnection with the base of the rissuing authorities covenants that he has so in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 028992 FRAME: 0685